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Alterations to these programmeswill be broadcast at 8 a.m.,
noon and 4.45 p.m.

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 17
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
8.30 Band session
9. 0 Uncle Tom and his child-ren’s Choir
10. O Sunshine Tunes from Wide
Range
10.30 Songs of long ago
41. 0 The Friendly Road Devo-tional Service (Uncle Tom)
12. O Wide Range presentation
2. Op.m. Emphasis on the piano2.30 Footlight parade
3. O Wide Range orchestral se-lections
4. O Wornen’s place in the world:A series of talks by Mrs. J. A. Lee4.16 Hill-Billy songs
4.30 Organ reveries with CharlesTuckwell
6. 0 The Digger’s Hour, con-ducted by Rod Talbot
6. O Lou Paul’s Maori news ses-sion
6.15 A talk on Social Justice6.30 The Friendly Road children’ssession
7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody8. 0 The "Man in the Street"session
9. O Cavalcade of drama: MaryStuart, Queen of Scots9.45 Celebrites in cameo
10. O Variety programme
11.45 Meditation music
12. 0 Close down

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session6.45 Piacement Office news
7.30 Weather report8.45 Morning recipe session, withAunt Daisy
9.30 Music from the fur lands
10. O Dream time
10.15 The Friendly Road Devyo-tional Service (Uncle Scrim)10.30 Morning tea session: " The
House of Peter MacGregor "41. O Lady Courageous41.30 Shopping Reporter’s session,conducted by Marina12. 0= aed minewensp.m. Thea piano requestsession
41. O Mrs. ’Olmes and Mrs. Hent-whistle
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club, con-ducted by Dorothy2. O Betty and Bop
2.15 The Whangarei session2.30 Home Service session, with
Gran
3.30 Musical consequences, withThea and Peter
3.45 Weekly women’s session
4. O Under the Big Top4.45 Dr. Guy Chapman discusses
"© Nutrition "
5. O Children’s Magazine of theAir
6.62 Friendly Road lullaby
6. O Dinner music
or Air Adventures of aAll
Bin
"snd Maggie Everybody

7.30 Mamma Bloom’s Brood
7.45 The March of Time
8. O Drums
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Men of the Moment
9. O The concert hall of the air
9.37 Wide Range presentation
10. O The story and song of fam-
ous

_ regiments
11. O Variety
12. O Close down

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER !9
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
6.45 Placement Office news
7.30 Weather report
8.45 Morning recipe session, withAunt Daisy
9.30 Healthcraft for the home
9.52 The Home Decorating ses-
sion, conducted by Anne Stewart
10. O Dream time
10.15 Friendly Road Devotional
Service (the Padre)
10.30 Morning tea session: " The
House of Peter MacGregor "
11. O Lady Courageous
11.30 Shopping Reporter’s session,
conducted by Marina12. O Gems of melody
12.30 p.m. Thea’s piano requestsession
1. 0 Sons of Sandy Mac1.30 1ZB’s Happiness Club, con-ducted by Dorothy2. O Betty and Bob2.15 New Plymouth session2.30 Home service session, witnGran
4. O Leaves from Life, presented
by Dorothy5. O Children’s Magazine of the
6.52 Friendly Road lullaby6. O Piano session by Charlie
6.15 Mirth parade6.30 Famous Escapes
6.45 East Lynne
7. O Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.15 Lawrence of Arabia
7.30 Mamma Bloom’s Brood
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales
8. O Charlie Chan
8.15 The Adventures of Dr. Dan-
8.45 The Shadow of Fu Manchu.9. O Ghosts of the Tower: Henry.the Sixth
9.30 Mutiny on the High Seas
10. O Engagement session
11. O Variety
12. 0 Close down

WEDNESDAY, SEPT. 20 |
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
6.45 Placement Office news
7.30 Weather report
8.45 Morning recipe session, with
Aunt Daisy
9.30 Marina’s health talk
10. O Dream time
10.16 Friendly Road Devotional
Service (Uncle Tom)
40.30 Morning tea session: ‘ The
House of Peter MacGregor" .
41. O Lady Courageous
41.30 Shopping Reporter’s session,
conducted by Marina
12. 0 Komedy Kingdom
12.30 p.m. Workers’ dance pro-
gramme12.45 Thea’s piano request session
4. 0 Mrs. ’Olmes and Mrs. Hent-
whistle
4.30 1ZB’s Happiness Club, con-
ducted by Dorothy

2. 0 Betty and Bob
2.16 Pukekohe session
2.30 Home Service session, with
Gran
3. 0 Problems for Pamela
3.30 Musical consequences, withThea and Peter
4. 0 Under the Big Top
4.30 Voice of health
5. O Children’s Magazine of the
5.30 Uncle Tom’s children’s ses-
5.52 Friendly Road lullaby
6. O Songs of the range
6.15 The Air Adventures of Jimmy
6.30 Theatre time, with Neddo
6.45 East Lynne
7. O The Lone Ranger
7.15 Bindle
7,30 Mamma Bloom’s Brood

7.45 It’s all been done before
8. O Drums
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Men of the moment
9. O Imperial Intrigue
9.37 Wide Range presentation
10. O Variety programme
12. O Close down

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 21
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
6.45 Placement Office news
7.30 Weather report8.45 Morning recipe session, withAunt Daisy9.30 Healthcraft for the home.’
9.52 The Home Decorating ses-
sion, conducted by Anne Stewart
10. O Dream time
10.15 The Friendly Road Devo-tional Service
10.30 Morning tea session: ‘ The
House of Peter MacGregor "
11. 0 Lady Courageous
11.30 Shopping Reporter’s session,conducted by Marina
12. O Gems of melody
12.30 p.m. Thea’s. piano request
session
4. 0 Sons of Sandy Mac
1.30 1ZB’s Happiness Club, con-
ducted by Dorothy
2. Betty and Bob
2.15 The Thames session
2.30 Home Service session, with
Gran
3.45 The New Plymouth session

4. 0 Leaves from Life, presented
by Dorothy
Am

QO €hildren’s Magazine of ther
5.52 Friendly Road lullaby
6. O Organ melodies, by CharlesTuckwell
6.15 Air Adventures of JimmyAllen

;

6.30 Pioneers of progress6.45 East Lynne
7. © The Lone: Ranger
7.30 The House of a Thousand
Tales
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales
8. 0 Charlie Chan
8.15 The Adventures of Dr, Dan-
8.30 Spelling jackpots
8.45 The Shadow of Fu Manchu
9. O Professor Speedee
9.30 Mutiny on the High Seas

9.45 Wide Range presentation
11. O Variety
12. O Close down

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 22
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
6.45 Placement Office news
7.30 Weather report
8.45 Morning recipe session, with
Aunt Daisy
9.45 Friday shopping basket
10. O Wide Range presentation
10.15 The Friendly Road Devo-tional Service
10.30 Morning tea session: " The
House of Peter MacGregor "
11. O Lady Courageous
11.30 Shopping Reporter’s session,conducted Dy Marina :

12. O Komedy Kingdom
12.30 p.m. Workers’ dance pro-
gramme
1. 0 Mrs. ’Olmes and Mrs. Hent-
whistle
1.30 1ZB’s Happiness Club, con-
ducted by Dorothy
2. O Betiy and Bob
2.30 Home Service session, with
3. O Musings
4. O Under the Big Top
4.30 Voice of health
5. O Children’s Magazine of the
"6.62 Uncle Tom and his children’s

6.30 Famous escapes
7.15 Lawrence of Arabia
7.30 Bill Meredith’s sports pre-
view
8. O Drums
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Men of the Moment
9. O Lou Paul’s Hawaiian sessions
9.30 The Airman Racing session
by " The Railbird "’
9.45 Wide Range presentation
11. O Variety
12. O Close down

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 23
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
6.45 Piacement Office news
7.30 Weather report
8.45 Morning recipe session, witb
Aunt Daisy
9.30 A special new release session
10.15 Morning reflections, by Miss
Eisie K. Morton
412. O Lunch music, with sports re-
sults during the afternoon
1. Op.m. Gardening talk, by John
Henry
1.30 1ZB’s Happiness Club, con-
ducted by Dorothy
2. 0 Whangarei session
4.45 Thea’s Milestone Club
5. O Children’s Mugazine of the
6.52 Friendly Road lullaby
6. O Sports results: Bill Meredith
6.22 Pioneers of progress
6.45 Melody tour
7. O The Lone Ranger
7.30 The Home Decorating ses-
sion, conducted by Anne Stewart
7.45 Music from the movies
8.15 The Adventures of Dr. Dan-
ton
8.45 The Shadow of Fu Manchu
9.15 The Nola Luxford news9.80 A Wide Range presentation
10. O Dance programme ~-

12. O Close down

The composer and the soloist of the new song "March of the
Men of New Zealand." Reg. Morgan (right) and BarendHarris (left)

2ZB 1130 k.c., 265 m.WELLINGTON
| Highlights of and alterations tothese programmes are broad-
cast at 8.15 a.m, 1.59 p.m.,
and 5.59 p.m. daily

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 17
8.45 a.m. A coverage of Satur-
day’s sport 4

9.15 Band session
9.45 Hospital cheerio session
41. O Uncle Tom and his child-
ren’s choir
41.15 Music for Sunday: A Wide
Range musical programme
41.30 Thirty minutes of humour
12. 0 Luncheon request session
2. Op.m. New releases: A session
comprising recordings which have
just been received ;

3. O Variety
4.16 Woman’s place in the world:
A series of talks by Mrs. J. A. Lee
5. O Songs and melodies for theold folks
6.15 A talk on Social Justice6.37 Features of the coming week
6.45 Irish song and story, by
Bryan O’Brien7. O Fred and Maggie Everybody


